PEL	7
	<u> </u>
6 2004 5	²⁶⁻⁰¹ -2001
7/4/	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) RECORDA	.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
United Technologies	Name: Secretary of the Navy
A" ICO PECANOTESICS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: Office of Naval Research
Security Agreement Change of Name	800 North Quincy Street
Other Confirmatory Instrument (see document for Details)	
1 2 2 4	CityarlingtonState:_VAZip22217_
Execution Date: 4/2/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	711_587
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes (2) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jehn 1 Lewis, Patent Counsel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$No Fee Require
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Naval Air Systems Command	1 2
47123 Buse Rd, Unit IPT, B2272, S257	OIPE ECE
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Patuxent R16tate: MD Zip: 20670-154	三章
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregeing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
MARK O. Glut	5/18/04
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, Processed

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for (Title): Cooled Rotor Blade With Vibration Damping

Inventor(s): Raymond Surace, Edwin Otero, Shawn Gregg, Tracy Propheter

Serial No.: 10/771,587

Contractor Docket No: EH-10975

Contract No.: N00019-02-C-3003

Filing Date: February 4, 2004

Contractor: United Technologies Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. N00019-02-C-3003 with the United States Navy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application/patent.

Signed this 2nd day of April, 2004.

(Seal)

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

John Swiatocha Assistant Secretary

United Technologies Corporation Pratt & Whitney Patent Department Mail Stop 132-13 400 Main Street East Hartford, CT 06108

Tel: 860-565-5106 Fax: 860-565-9276

> PATENT REEL: 015401 FRAME: 0264

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for (Title): Cooled Rotor Blade With Vibration Damping

Inventor(s): Raymond Surace, Edwin Otero, Shawn Gregg, Tracy Propheter

Serial No.: 10/771,587

Contractor Docket No: EH-10975

Contract No.: N00019-02-C-3003

Filing Date: February 4, 2004

Contractor: United Technologies Corporation

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. N00019-02-C-3003 with the United States Navy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application/patent.

Signed this 2nd day of April, 2004.

(Seal)

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

John Swiatocha Assistant Secretary

United Technologies Corporation Pratt & Whitney Patent Department Mail Stop 132-13 400 Main Street East Hartford, CT 06108

Tel: 860-565-5106 Fax: 860-565-9276

> PATENT REEL: 015401 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 05/26/2004